


Date Name of Ld. Retainer Advocate Contact number: 
14-04-2020 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma 

Mr. Japjit Singh Johal 
Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra 
Mr. Anshul Gupta 
 

9888681400 
9878800558 
9814003625 
9855304663 

15-04-2020 Mr. Aman Dhir 
Mr. Ankur Sharma 
Ms. Shweta Nahata 
Mr. Arav Gupta 
 

9915401110 
9915211119 
8968693112 
9781127265 

16-04-2020 Mr. Arnav Sood 
Mr. Vikas Malik 
Ms. Kiran Verma 
Mr. Karan Sachdeva 
 

9915619666 
9417140965 
9815985657 
9876585447 

17-04-2020 Mr. Nitin Sachdeva 
Mr. Himanshu Jain 
Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia 
Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban 
 

9463006764 
9988350341 
9855992349 
9878100632 

18-04-2020 Ms. Ritu Punj 
Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi 
Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi 
Ms. Bindu Goel 
 

9814196530 
8360191885 
9357081451 
8968858395 

19-04-2020 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma 
Mr. Japjit Singh Johal 
Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra 
Mr. Anshul Gupta 
 

9888681400 
9878800558 
9814003625 
9855304663 

20-04-2020 Mr. Aman Dhir 
Mr. Ankur Sharma 
Ms. Shweta Nahata 
Mr. Arav Gupta 
 

9915401110 
9915211119 
8968693112 
9781127265 

21-04-2020 Mr. Arnav Sood 
Mr. Vikas Malik 
Ms. Kiran Verma 
Mr. Karan Sachdeva 
 

9915619666 
9417140965 
9815985657 
9876585447 

22-04-2020 Mr. Nitin Sachdeva 
Mr. Himanshu Jain 
Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia 
Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban 
 

9463006764 
9988350341 
9855992349 
9878100632 

23-04-2020 Ms. Ritu Punj 
Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi 
Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi 
Ms. Bindu Goel 
 

9814196530 
8360191885 
9357081451 
8968858395 

24-04-2020 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma 
Mr. Japjit Singh Johal 
Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra 
Mr. Anshul Gupta 
 

9888681400 
9878800558 
9814003625 
9855304663 

25-04-2020 Mr. Aman Dhir 
Mr. Ankur Sharma 
Ms. Shweta Nahata 
Mr. Arav Gupta 
 

9915401110 
9915211119 
8968693112 
9781127265 



26-04-2020 Mr. Arnav Sood 
Mr. Vikas Malik 
Ms. Kiran Verma 
Mr. Karan Sachdeva 
 

9915619666 
9417140965 
9815985657 
9876585447 

27-04-2020 Mr. Nitin Sachdeva 
Mr. Himanshu Jain 
Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia 
Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban 
 

9463006764 
9988350341 
9855992349 
9878100632 

28-04-2020 Ms. Ritu Punj 
Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi 
Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi 
Ms. Bindu Goel 
 

9814196530 
8360191885 
9357081451 
8968858395 

29-04-2020 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma 
Mr. Japjit Singh Johal 
Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra 
Mr. Anshul Gupta 
 

9888681400 
9878800558 
9814003625 
9855304663 

30-04-2020 Mr. Aman Dhir 
Mr. Ankur Sharma 
Ms. Shweta Nahata 
Mr. Arav Gupta 
 

9915401110 
9915211119 
8968693112 
9781127265 

01-05-2020 Mr. Arnav Sood 
Mr. Vikas Malik 
Ms. Kiran Verma 
Mr. Karan Sachdeva 
 

9915619666 
9417140965 
9815985657 
9876585447 


