HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE, PUNJAB AND HARYANA HIGH COURT, CHANDIGARH

The High Court Legal Service Committee is Nodal Agency for conducting Daily, Monthly and National Lok Adalats at regular intervals for reducing the pendency in courts and to provide legal aid/consultation to indigent litigants as per criteria laid down under Legal Service Authority Act 1987 and Rules thereon. Keeping in view the prevailing situation which has arisen due to outbreak of Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19), the committee is feeling difficulty to provide Legal Assistance through Front Desk Office has now provided facility through Google Duo App to the litigants in most urgent cases as per direction given by Hon'ble Chairperson of the committee, Mrs. Justice Daya Chaudhary. The jail superintendents of both the states of Punjab and Haryana as well as of UT Chandigarh have been directed to make aware the convicts/ litigants about their right for filing appeals in courts. The litigants have also been informed that the issue of limitation in filing appeals/ petitions and other proceedings will not come in their way and this period will be considered during vacations as mentioned in circular dated 22/3/2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court. The litigants/counsel may make mention of urgency before OSD (listing) Mobile no- 8588800322 and in his absence before Registrar (computerisation) Mobile no- 8053635222 for getting listed their cases before appropriate Hon'ble Court. The legal Retainers are working during Lockdown period as per details displayed on the website of HCLSC. All concerned are at Liberty to contact officials who have been assigned the duty on mobile numbers (Helpline Numbers) mentioned below

 Legal Assistant
 - 8295915555

 Legal Assistant
 - 9872004422

 Superintendent Grade 1
 - 9888088391

 Superintendent Grade 1
 - 9417454634

 Superintendent Grade 1
 - 9988694811

 Office
 - 8558809918

Sd/-Secretary, HCLSC

DUTY ROSTER OF RETAINERS DURING LOCKDOWN:

Date	Name of Ld. Retainer Advocate	Contact number:
14-04-2020	Mr. Sanjeev Sharma	9888681400
	Mr. Japjit Singh Johal	9878800558
	Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra	9814003625
	Mr. Anshul Gupta	9855304663
15-04-2020	Mr. Aman Dhir	9915401110
	Mr. Ankur Sharma	9915211119
	Ms. Shweta Nahata	8968693112
	Mr. Arav Gupta	9781127265
16-04-2020	Mr. Arnay Sood	9915619666
	Mr. Vikas Malik	9417140965
	Ms. Kiran Verma	9815985657
	Mr. Karan Sachdeva	9876585447
	ivii. Karan Sacrideva	3870383447
17-04-2020	Mr. Nitin Sachdeva	9463006764
	Mr. Himanshu Jain	9988350341
	Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia	9855992349
	Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban	9878100632
18-04-2020	Ms. Ritu Punj	9814196530
	Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi	8360191885
	Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi	9357081451
	Ms. Bindu Goel	8968858395
10.04.0000	14.6	0000004400
19-04-2020	Mr. Sanjeev Sharma	9888681400
	Mr. Japjit Singh Johal	9878800558
	Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra	9814003625
	Mr. Anshul Gupta	9855304663
20-04-2020	Mr. Aman Dhir	9915401110
20 0 . 2020	Mr. Ankur Sharma	9915211119
	Ms. Shweta Nahata	8968693112
	Mr. Arav Gupta	9781127265
	· ·	
21-04-2020	Mr. Arnav Sood	9915619666
	Mr. Vikas Malik	9417140965
	Ms. Kiran Verma	9815985657
	Mr. Karan Sachdeva	9876585447
22-04-2020	Mr. Nitin Sachdeva	9463006764
	Mr. Himanshu Jain	9988350341
	Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia	9855992349
	Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban	9878100632
23-04-2020	Ms. Ritu Punj	9814196530
23-04-2020	Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi	8360191885
	Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi	9357081451
	Ms. Bindu Goel	8968858395
	1913. Dillida Goei	0,000,00333
24-04-2020	Mr. Sanjeev Sharma	9888681400
	Mr. Japjit Singh Johal	9878800558
	Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra	9814003625
	Mr. Anshul Gupta	9855304663
	Mr. Aman Dhir	9915401110
25-04-2020		
25-04-2020	Mr. Ankur Sharma	9915211119
25-04-2020		

26-04-2020	Mr. Arnav Sood	9915619666
	Mr. Vikas Malik	9417140965
	Ms. Kiran Verma	9815985657
	Mr. Karan Sachdeva	9876585447
27-04-2020	Mr. Nitin Sachdeva	9463006764
	Mr. Himanshu Jain	9988350341
	Ms. Mayuri Lakhanpal Kalia	9855992349
	Dr. Neha Awasthi Ban	9878100632
28-04-2020	Ms. Ritu Punj	9814196530
	Mr. Naman Jain Terapanthi	8360191885
	Mr. Kamal Kumar Yogi	9357081451
	Ms. Bindu Goel	8968858395
29-04-2020	Mr. Sanjeev Sharma	9888681400
	Mr. Japjit Singh Johal	9878800558
	Ms. Gurpreet K Khatra	9814003625
	Mr. Anshul Gupta	9855304663
30-04-2020	Mr. Aman Dhir	9915401110
	Mr. Ankur Sharma	9915211119
	Ms. Shweta Nahata	8968693112
	Mr. Arav Gupta	9781127265
01-05-2020	Mr. Arnav Sood	9915619666
	Mr. Vikas Malik	9417140965
	Ms. Kiran Verma	9815985657
	Mr. Karan Sachdeva	9876585447
	IVII. Natali Sacilueva	30/030344/

Sd/-Secretary, HCLSC